THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

Hardin County Board Of Education Members

FROM:
Nanette Johnston, Superintendent

DATE:
September 20, 2007

SUBJECT:
Approval of Change Order On G. C. Burkhead Roof Project.
ISSUE

The Board needs to approve a change order for the roof project at G.C. Burkhead.

FACTS

A change order request by Greg Winn, architect for the G. C. Burkhead roof project, has been submitted for Board approval.  This change order is a result of removal and disposal of existing asbestos-containing roof materials that were discovered and replacement of a wood blocking material that joins two roofs.  The contract includes a $5,250 contingency allowance for these items.  As a result of the change order, the Board will have a credit of $404.  (Please see attached Architect letter, AIA Document and KDE Change Order Supplemental Information Form.)  Change orders that are below an amount of $5,000 do not require approval from KDE. 

RECOMMENDATION

Approve the change order request of $4,846 on the replacement roof project for G.C. Burkhead Elementary School.

RECOMMENDED MOTION


I move that the Hardin County Board of Education approve the attached change order request of $4,846 on the replacement roof project for G.C. Burkhead Elementary School.

